Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Alligators, American
Armadillos, Nine-Banded
Badgers

Bats (All)

Bears, Black

Bears, Grizzly

Bears, Louisiana Black
Beavers

Beavers, Mountain
Birds, Unidentifiable
Blackbirds, (Mixed Species)
Blackbirds, Brewer's
Blackbirds, Red-Winged
Blackbirds, Yellow-Headed
Bluebirds, Eastern
Bobcats

Buntings, Snow
Caracaras

Cardinals, Northern
Cardinals, Red Crested
Catbirds, Gray

Cats, Feral/Free Ranging
Cattle, Feral

6

110
37
298
1,898
14

15
1,020

63
87

111

298

15

15

155

6

115
57
421
3,129
17

22
1,748

68
134

263

352

15

15

401

25
131
335

174

12
36

18

53

37
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Chickens, Feral/Free Ranging
Chipmunks (Other)
Chipmunks, Eastern

Coatis

Coots, American
Cormorants, Double-Crested
Cormorants, Neotropic (Olivaceous)
Cormorants, Pelagic
Cowbirds, Brown-Headed
Coyotes

Cranes, Sandhill

Crows, American

Crows, Fish

Crows, Northwestern

Deer, Black-Tailed

Deer, Mule

Deer, White-Tailed (Captive)
Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Dogs, Feral, Free-Ranging And Hybrids

Doves, Collared, Eurasian
Doves, Mourning

Doves, White-Winged
Drongos, Black

4
12
18

1
12
122

16
4,810
165
192

30

14

556
165

121
12

4
14
27

1
20
202

12

18
7,670
181
283

79
19
18

968
209

153
12

88

4,085
191
99

364

30
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

FY 2010

Writtten Telephone Written-Telephone Written-Telephone
Species Consultations Consultation Participants  Consultation Leaflets
Ducks, American Black 4 4 4
Ducks, Bufflehead 3
Ducks, Canvasback 3 5
Ducks, Feral 69 80 7
Ducks, Gadwall 4 6
Ducks, Goldeneye, Barrow's
Ducks, Goldeneye, Common 3 4

Ducks, Mallards 184 242 47
Ducks, Merganser Common
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Ducks, Merganser, Hooded
Ducks, Merganser, Red-Breasted
Ducks, Muscovy

Ducks, Northern Pintail
Ducks, Northern Shoveler
Ducks, Redhead

Ducks, Ring-Necked
Ducks, Ruddy

Ducks, Scaup, Greater
Ducks, Scaup, Lesser
Ducks, Teal, Blue-Winged
Ducks, Teal, Cinnamon
Ducks, Teal, Green-Winged
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Ducks, Whistling, Fulvous
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

FY 2010
Writtten Telephone Written-Telephone Written-Telephone

Species Consultations Consultation Participants ~ Consultation Leaflets
Ducks, Wigeon, American 2 3

Ducks, Wood 7 10

Dunlins 1 1

Eagles, Bald 28 36 4
Eagles, Golden 3 3

Egrets, Cattle 32 40 7
Egrets, Great 29 49 25
Egrets, Snowy 5 10 16
Elk, Wapiti (Wild) 1 1

Falcons, American Kestrels 22 26 3
Falcons, Merlin 2 2

Falcons, Peregrine 6 8

Ferrets, European 2 2

Finches, House 5 8

Finches, Purple 1 2

Fish (Other) 4 5

Fishers 40 44

Flickers, Northern 100 106 8
Fowl, Guinea 2 2

Fowl, Pea 14 19

Foxes, Gray 223 388 21
Foxes, Kit 1 2

Foxes, Red 437 586 152
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone

Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Francolins, Gray
Frogs/Toads (Other)
Geese, Brant, Atlantic
Geese, Brant, Black
Geese, Canada

Geese, Feral

Geese, Ross's

Geese, Snow, Greater
Geese, Snow, Lesser
Goats, Feral
Goldfinches, American
Gophers, Pocket (All)
Grackles, Boat-Tailed
Grackles, Common
Grackles, Great-Tailed
Grebes, Pied-Billed
Gulls, Black-Backed, Greater
Gulls, Black-Backed, Lesser
Gulls, Bonaparte's
Gulls, California

Gulls, Franklin's

Gulls, Glaucous

Gulls, Glaucous-Winged

1
2
4
1
2,338
35
1
7
10
3
3
88
3

140
11

49
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47

4
2
5
1

2,947
39

1

7

16

3

4

107

148
11
57

10

109

2

2,258

59

15

52
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Gulls, Herring

Gulls, Laughing

Gulls, Mew

Gulls, Ring-Billed

Gulls, Thayer's

Gulls, Western

Hares, Jackrabbits (Other)
Hares, Snowshoe

Hawks, Broad-Winged

Hawks, Cooper’s

Hawks, Ferruginous

Hawks, Goshawk, Northern
Hawks, Harrier, Northern (Marsh Hawks)
Hawks, Red-Shouldered
Hawks, Red-Tailed

Hawks, Rough-Legged
Hawks, Sharp-Shinned
Hawks, Swainson’s

Herons, Great Blue

Herons, Green

Herons, Little Blue

Herons, Night, Black-Crowned
Herons, Night, Yellow-Crowned

276
31
8
308

24

50

10
30
235

143
17

365
40
10

371

66

61

12
32
259
11

213

23

13
13

192
16

198

55

65
14
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

FY 2010

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Horses, Feral

Hummingbirds, Ruby-Throated

Ibises, White
Jackrabbits, Black Tailed
Jays, Blue

Juncos, Dark-Eyed
Killdeers

Kingfishers, Belted
Kites, Mississippi

Knots, Red

Larks, Horned

Lions, Mountain (Cougar)
Lizards, (Other)

Loons, Common
Magpies, Black-Billed
Mammal, Unidentifiable
Marmots/Woodchucks (All)
Martins, Purple
Meadowlarks, Eastern
Meadowlarks, Western
Mice, Deer (All)

Mice, House

Minks

2
2
1
1

13

2
35
21

3
2
1
2

14

2
40
24

19
10

12

355

41
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Writtten Telephone

Written-Telephone

Written-Telephone

Species Consultations Consultation Participants ~ Consultation Leaflets
Mockingbirds, Northern 38 38

Moles (All) 48 48 11
Mongooses, Indian 1 3

Monkeys, Patas 1 1

Moorhens, Common 2

Moose 4 4

Muskrats 41 63 3
Nighthawks (All) 5 6

Non-Wildlife 43 51 4
Nuthatches, White-Breasted 3 3

Nutrias 50 56 5
Opossums, Virginia 1,764 4,190 3,526
Ospreys 47 47 11
Otters, River 36 41 3
Owls, Barred 30 31 6
Owls, Common Barn 25 26

Owls, Eastern Screech 15 15 3
Owls, Great Horned 43 51 19
Owls, Northern Saw-Whet 1 1

Owls, Short-Eared 2 3

Owls, Snowy 4 5

Owls, Western Screech 1 1

Oystercatchers, American 1 1 2
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Parakeets, Monk
Peccaries, Collared (Javelina)
Pelicans, American White
Pheasants, Ring-Necked
Phoebes, Eastern
Pigeons, Feral (Rock)
Plovers, Black-Bellied
Plovers, Golden, American
Porcupines

Prairie Dogs, Black-Tailed
Prairie Dogs, Gunnison’s
Prairie Dogs, White-Tailed
Pronghorns (Antelope)
Quail (All)

Rabbits, Cottontail
Rabbits, Feral

Raccoons

Rats, Black (Roof)

Rats, Kangaroo (All)

Rats, Norway

Ravens, Common
Ringtails

Robins, American

8
16
10

49

4,610
17

a7
32

45

8
22
13

64
12
13,452
23

83
39

50

10

95

13

12

10
12
33,250
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

Species

Consultations

FY 2010
Writtten Telephone

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Salamanders (All)

Sandpipers, Least

Sandpipers, Upland
Sandpipers, Western

Sea Lions, California

Shrews (All)

Skunks, Hog-Nosed

Skunks, Hooded

Skunks, Spotted

Skunks, Striped

Snakes, Brown Tree

Snakes, Common King

Snakes, Gopher

Snakes, Non-Venomous (Other)
Snakes, Rattlesnakes, Mohave
Snakes, Rattlesnakes, Red Diamond
Snakes, Rattlesnakes, Western Diamond
Snakes, Venomous (Other)
Sparrows, House/English
Squirrels, Eastern Gray
Squirrels, Flying (All)

Squirrels, Fox

Squirrels, Ground, California
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9,887

116
143
101
33
98
280

9,286
330

39

36

20

58
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -
FY 2010

Species

Writtten Telephone
Consultations

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Squirrels, Ground, Other
Squirrels, Ground, Round-Tailed
Squirrels, Red

Squirrels, Rock
Squirrels, Western Gray
Starlings, European
Swallows, Bank
Swallows, Barn
Swallows, CIiff
Swallows, Northern Rough-Winged
Swallows, Tree
Swallows, Violet-Green
Swans, Mute

Swans, Trumpeter
Swans, Tundra

Swifts (All)

Swine, Feral

Terns, Caspian

Terns, Common

Terns, Forster’'s

Toads, Marine

Turkeys, Wild
Turnstones, Ruddy

30
1
24
3

9
349

68
41

38
1
24
4
18
925

9

12
301

41
19

266

76
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

Species

Consultations

FY 2010
Writtten Telephone

Written-Telephone
Consultation Participants

Written-Telephone
Consultation Leaflets

Turtles Other

Turtles, Common Snapping
Turtles, Painted

Voles (All)

Vultures, Black

Vultures, Turkey
Waxwings, Cedar

Weasels (Other)

Weasels, Long-Tailed
Wolves, Gray/Timber
Woodpeckers, Acorn
Woodpeckers, Downy
Woodpeckers, Gila
Woodpeckers, Golden-Fronted
Woodpeckers, Hairy
Woodpeckers, Pileated
Woodpeckers, Red-Bellied
Woodpeckers, Red-Headed
Woodpeckers, Sapsuckers, Yellow-Bellied
Woodrats, Desert
Woodrats, White-Throated
Yellowlegs, Greater

18
9

1
37
848
437

19

176

132

50

35

19
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21

9

1

41
1,051
566

20

443

133

51

38

19
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714
518
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Table D-7. Written-Telephone Consultation Projects Conducted by Wildlife Services -

FY 2010
Writtten Telephone Written-Telephone Written-Telephone
Species Consultations Consultation Participants  Consultation Leaflets
Total Written-Telephone Projects,
Participants and Leaflets 31,450 61,009 58,512
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